Fig.2Fig.1
BC
AA
BC B
A
C
Fig.3
60
TU
N
G
S
TE
N
 H
A
LO
G
E
N
 L
A
M
P
S
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free: 1.800.838.7446 • Fax: 800.776.3641 • Specifications subject to change without prior notice. Visit www.ushio.com for more info.
TUNGSTEN HALOGEN LAMPS • BAYONET
		  Ordering 	 Lamp 		  Dimensions		  Filament		  Color	 Avg	 Bulb	 Case	 Fig
	 Watts	  Code	 Description	 Dia	 MOL	 LCL	 Type	 Lumens	 Temp	 Life	 Finish	 Qty	 No
	 (W)			   (A)	 (B)	 (C)		  (lm)	 (K)	 (h)
			   JCV – Double Contact Bayonet Base – BA15d
	75	 1000986	 JCV120V-75WGB	 0.47	 2.32	 1.38	 CC-8	 1200	 2800	 1000	 Clear	 10	 1
	75	 1000987	 JCV120V-75WGBF	 0.55	 2.83	 1.38	 CC-8	 1125	 2850	 1000	 Frosted	 10	 1
	100	 1000968	 JCV120V-100WGB	 0.51	 2.44	 1.38	 CC-8	 1600	 2800	 2000	 Clear	 10	 1
	100	 1000969	 JCV120V-100WGBF	 0.51	 2.44	 1.38	 CC-8	 1550	 2800	 2000	 Frosted	 10	 1
	100	 1000364	 ESR, JCV120V-100WGB2	 0.51	 2.44	 1.38	 CC-2V	 1800	 2850	 750	 Clear	 10	 2
	100	 1000374	 ETD, JCV120V-100WGB2F	 0.51	 2.44	 1.38	 CC-2V	 1750	 2850	 750	 Frosted	 10	 2
	150	 1000373	 ETC, JCV120V-150WGB	 0.51	 2.44	 1.38	 CC-8	 2800	 2900	 2000	 Clear	 10	 1
	150	 1000362	 ESP, JCV120V-150WGB2	 0.51	 2.44	 1.38	 CC-2V	 2800	 2900	 1000	 Clear	 10	 2
	150	 1000376	 ETF, JCV120V-150WGBF	 0.51	 2.44	 1.38	 CC-8	 2700	 2900	 2000	 Frosted	 10	 1
200	 1000512	 FEV, JCV120V-200WCB2	 0.51	 2.44	 1.38	 CC-2V	 5500	 3200	 50	 Clear	 10	 2
200	 1001803	 JCV230V-200WGB	 0.60	 2.48	 1.38	 CC-8	 5000	 2800	 2000	 Clear	 20	 1
250	 1000365	 ESS, JCV120V-250WGB	 0.51	 2.99	 1.61	 CC-8	 5000	 3000	 2000	 Clear	 10	 1
250	 1000372	 ETB, JCV120V-250WGBF	 0.51	 2.99	 1.61	 CC-8	 4800	 3000	 2000	 Frosted	 10	 1
250	 1000990	 JCV130V-250WGBF	 0.51	 2.99	 1.61	 CC-8	 4800	 3000	 2000	 Frosted	 10	 1
500	 1000979	 JCV120V-500WGB	 0.51	 3.43	 2.13	 CC-8	 10450	 2950	 2000	 Clear	 10	 1
500	 1000980	 JCV120V-500WGBF	 0.51	 3.43	 2.13	 CC-8	 10100	 2950	 2000	 Frosted	 10	 1
			   JD – Double Contact Bayonet Base – BA15d
	75	 1003095	 JD120V-75W/BA15D	 0.53	 2.56	 1.26	 CC-8	 1125	 2800	 1000	 Clear	 10	 3
	75	 1003638	 JD120V-75W/BA15D	 0.53	 2.56	 1.26	 CC-8	 1125	 2800	 1500	 Clear	 10	 3
	75	 1003096	 JD120V-75WF/BA15D	 0.53	 2.56	 1.26	 CC-8	 1090	 2800	 1000	 Frosted	 10	 3
	100	 1003097	 JD120V-100W/BA15D	 0.53	 2.56	 1.38	 CC-8	 1600	 2800	 1500	 Clear	 10	 3
	150	 1003099	 JD120V-150W/BA15D	 0.53	 2.56	 1.38	 CC-8	 2800	 2900	 2000	 Clear	 10	 3
	150	 1003100	 JD120V-150WF/BA15D	 0.53	 2.56	 1.38	 CC-8	 2700	 2900	 2000	 Frosted	 10	 3
JCV & JD
• Only for Use in Approved Enclosed Halogen Fixtures
• Double Contact Bayonet Base - BA15d
• Universal Burn Position
• 120 Volts (except as noted)
All dimensions shown in inches unless otherwise noted.